

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Misc. Appeal Case NO. 38 of 2024

Present: : Sri Pushpal Sathpati
District Judge ,Murshidabad (i/c)
JO Code: WB01301

Order No. 06 Dated 07.02.2025

Today is fixed for injunction hearing as well as hearing of the appeal and filing w/o by the respondent No. 3 and 4.

Appellants file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Appellants also file a verified petition praying for passing an order to extend the ad-interim order of injunction granted by this Court on 10.12.2024 on the ground stated therein.

The petition filed on behalf of the appellants praying for extension the ad-interim order of injunction is taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered. For the sake of justice, the prayer is allowed.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction granted by this Court on 10.12.2024 be extended till next date.

Respondent No. 3 and 4 files a timepetition praying for time for filing w/o no the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 07.03.2025 for injunction hearing as well as hearing of the appeal and filing w/o by the respondent No. 3 and 4.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)