

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Appeal No.38 of 2024

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No.07 dated 07.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing injunction application as well as hearing of appeal and filing WO by the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Appellants file hazira through their Id. Advocate along a verified petition praying for an order to extend the adinterim order of injunction.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 file a petition praying for time to file WO.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

The petition for extension is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction granted by this Court on 10.12.2024 be extended till next date.

It appears from the case record that requisites upon the Respondent Nos.1,2, 5 to 7 are yet not been filed.

At this stage appellants file requisites upon the Respondent Nos.1,2, 5 to 7 through both ways.

Dealing Assistant is directed to check and issue the same.

To 08.04.2025 for SR & AD upon the Respondent Nos.1,2, 5 to 7 and filing WO by the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.