

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc. Appeal Case NO. 38 of 2024

(CNR: WBMD01-010886-2024)

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 11 Dated 17.07.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/AD upon the respondent No. 7 and 8.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant and contesting respondent No. 3 to 6 are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocates.

Appellant files a verified petition and prays for an order of extension of the ad-interim injunction passed by this court on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the order of ad-interim injunction passed by this court is extended till next date.

SR/AD upon the respondent Nos. 7 and 8 has not been received since long.

To 20.08.2025 for receipt of SR/AD upon the respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

To expedite the disposal of this case the appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon the respondent No. 7 and 8 in the meantime.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.