

Misc Appeal No. 38 of 2024

Order No. 19, dated 08.05.2026

Appellant files hajira along with a petition for extension of ad interim order of injunction.

OP files a petition seeking adjournment on the ground that necessary documents could not be collected.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 20.07.2026 for hearing the Misc Appeal.

No further time shall be allowed to the respondents.

The interim order of injunction stands extended till date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(J.O. Code : WB00706)