

Misc Appeal No. 38 of 2024

Order No. 22 dated 11.08.2026

Appellant files hajira along with a petition for extension of ad interim order of injunction.

Respondent files a petition and prays for time for filing necessary documents.

Appellant files documents under a list. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 31.08.2026 for judgment.

The interim order of injunction stands extended till date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)